



2021:JKLHC-JMU:11471-DB

Sr. No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM No. 1691/2026 in
RP No. 84/2021

Ravi Kumar

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Srishti Paul Menghi, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER
15.04.2026

List on **13.05.2026.**

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Mihul