



Sr. No. 11

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 1672/2026 in
RP No. 84/2021

Ravi Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Srishti Paul Mengi, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

13.05.2026

01. Notices were issued to the respondents/non-applicants on 20.04.2026.
02. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Copy of the application be provided to her by counsel for the applicant during the course of this weeks.
03. Await appearance of respondent Nos. 4 and 5.
04. List on 28.05.2026.
05. Meanwhile, record of the review petition be annexed with this application.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI PS
13.05.2026