



Sr. No. 12

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 1673/2026 in
RP No. 84/2021

Ravi Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Srishti Paul Mengi, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

13.05.2026

List on 28.05.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
13.05.2026